

(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR	74074 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	* * * *
Tab settings	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MIKIAN CORPORATION d/b/a Wads Jones Company, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ARKANSAS Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALPHARMA INC. Internal Address: Street Address: ONE EXECUTIVE DRIVE City: FOAT LEE State: NJ Zip: O 7004 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other_ Execution Date: FEBRUAR \ 3, 260 \ 2. 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1624368 4
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: MICHAEL J. BLUM Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: One Executive DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
City: FORT LEE State: NJ Zip: 07024	THUS ODACE
	E THIS SPACE
as it is a more to be recorded with	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document: th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:8521

25.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0501 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIKJAN CORPORATION d/b/a Wade Jones Company, Inc., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arkansas, with a mailing address at P.O. Box 308,

City of Lowell, State of Arkansas 72745 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has

adopted and used the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. Number

1763981 E-RAT-ICATE

ALPHA-FOAM 1624368

AND WHEREAS, ALPHARMA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Delaware, with an office at One Executive Drive, City of Fort Lee, State of New Jersey 07024

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in an to the said

trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents, does

sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in

and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations, together with that part of the goodwill of the

ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument as of the

day of February, 2003.

MIKJAN CORPORATION d/b/a

Wade Jones Company, Inc.

Name: Michael J. Blum

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0502